<u> </u>				
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	21	2	RECORL	

03-08-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT

Office

(Rev. 6-93)		OF COMME		
OMB No. 065-0011 (exp. 4/94)	102007614	Patent & Trademark C		
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traden		nent(s) or conv(ies) thereof		
Name of conveying party(ies):		3. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Wingate Packaging, Inc.	Name: William D. Broyle Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesXX	Mailing Address: 6920 L <u>CNo</u> Pleasar	andley Worley Road, at Plain, Ohio 45162		
2. Nature of conveyance:				
XX Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Na Other				
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies):	attached?Yes _XX_No		
Execution Date: <u>01/25/02</u>	FEB 21	FEB 2 1 2002		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document show	numbers attached? Yes XX No 6. Total number of application			
be mailed: Name: J. Dwight Poffenberger, Jr., Esq. Internal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L. 2700 Carew Tower	XX Enclosed	XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 441 Vine Street City: Cincinnati State: Ohio Zip: 45202	8. Deposit Account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page is paying			
8/2002 TDIAZ1 00000051 408056 C:581 40.00 DP DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy is a true copy of the original document. J. Dwight Poffenberger, Jr., (Reg. No. 35,324) Name of Person Signing Total number of pages inclu		February 8, 2002 Date		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 **PATENT**

REEL: 012631 FRAME: 0205

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN PATENT

Whereas WINGATE PACKAGING, INC., owns United States Patent No. Des. 408,056 issued April 13, 1999, entitled **ARTIST'S PALETTE BOOK** (hereinafter referred to as the "the PATENT");

Whereas WILLIAM D. BROYLES of 6920 Lindley Worley Road, Pleasant Plains 45162 in the State of Ohio, is desirous of acquiring the PATENT;

WINGATE PACKAGING, INC.

By: ROBERT W. BRAUNSCHWEIG CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

State of Ohio:

:ss.

[Notary's Seal Here]

County of Hamilton

Before me this ______ day of January, 2002, personally appeared Robert W. Braunschweig, Chief Financial Officer of WINGATE PACKAGING, INC., an Ohio Corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

PAULETTE KING

Notary Public, State of Ohlo My Commission Expires May 31, 2003

RECORDED: 02/21/2002

PATENT REEL: 012631 FRAME: 0206